Canceling _____ Sheet No. 14-1

P.S.C. ELECTRIC NO. 9

		TARIFF O.L. (Outdoor Lighting)	
AVAILABI	LITY OF S	<u>;ERVICE.</u>	
Availat	ble for outd	oor lighting to individual customers in locations where municipal street lighting is not applicable.	
DATE			
RATE.	A.	OVERHEAD LIGHTING SERVICE	
			1
	Tariff		1
	Code		
		1 West Descence De France	
	094	1. High Pressure Sodium 100 watts (9,500 Lumens)	1
	113	150 watts (16,000 Lumens)	
	097	200 watts (22,000 Lumens)	1
	103	250 watts (28,000 Lumens)\$ 13.35 per lamp	
	098	400 watts (50,000 Lumens)\$ 19.15 per lamp	
			1
	093*	2. Mercury Vapor 175 watts (7,000 Lumens)	
	093*	400 watts (20.000 Lumens)	
	095	400 waits (20,000 Lunicity) and an and a state of the sta	1
Compar	ny will prov	vide lamp, photo-electric relay control equipment, luminaries and upsweep arm not over six feet	
		mount same on an existing pole carrying secondary circuits.	
	Β.	POST-TOP LIGHTING SERVICE CANCELLED	
	Tatif		
	Tariff Code	JUN 3 0 2015	
	Coue		
	111	100 watte (0 500 Lumens) \$13.10 per Jamp KENTLICKY PUBLIC	
	122	150 Watts (16,000 Luinens)	
	121	100 Watts Shoe Box (9,500 Lumens) \$20.00 per lamp	
	120	250 Watts Shoe Box (28,000 Lumens)) \$24.00 per lamp	
	126	400 Watts Shoe Box (50,000 Lumens))	
		2 Martin Martin	
	099*	2. Mercury Vapor 175 watts (7,000 Lumens) \$11.20 per lamp	1
	099	175 wats (1,000 Editions)	
Compar	y will prov	ide lamp, photo-electric relay control equipment, luminaries, post, and installation including	
undergro	ound wiring	g for a distance of thirty feet from the Company's existing secondary circuits.	
	10	FLOOD LIGHTING SERVICE	
		PLOOD LIGHTING SERVICE	1
	N.		1
	Tariff		
	Tariff Code		
	Tariff Code	1. High Pressure Sodium	
	<u>Code</u> 107	200 watts (22,000 Lumens)	
	Code		
	<u>Code</u> 107 109	200 watts (22,000 Lumens)	
	<u>Code</u> 107 109	200 watts (22,000 Lumens). \$13,60 per lamp 400 watts (50,000 Lumens). \$18.85 per lamp 2. Metal Halide	
	<u>Code</u> 107 109 110	200 watts (22,000 Lumens). \$13,60 per lamp 400 watts (50,000 Lumens). \$18.85 per lamp 2. Metal Halide 250 watts (20,500 Lumens). \$18.20 per lamp	
	<u>Code</u> 107 109 110 116	200 watts (22,000 Lumens). \$13 60 per lamp 400 watts (56,000 Lumens). \$18.85 per lamp 2. Metal Halide 250 watts (20,500 Lumens). \$18.20 per lamp 400 watts (36,000 Lumens). \$18.20 per lamp	
	<u>Code</u> 107 109 110	200 watts (22,000 Lumens). \$13,60 per lamp 400 watts (56,000 Lumens). \$18.85 per lamp 2. Metal Halide 250 watts (20,500 Lumens). \$18.20 per lamp 400 watts (36,000 Lumens). \$18.20 per lamp 100 watts (36,000 Lumens). \$24.10 per lamp 1000 watts (110,000 Lumens). \$52.20 per lamp	
	<u>Code</u> 107 109 110 116 131	200 watts (22,000 Lumens) \$13 60 per lamp 400 watts (56,000 Lumens) \$18.85 per lamp 2. Metal Halide 250 watts (20,500 Lumens) \$18.20 per lamp 400 watts (36,000 Lumens) \$18.20 per lamp 100 watts (10,000 Lumens) \$24.10 per lamp 1000 watts (110,000 Lumens) \$52.20 per lamp	
	Code 107 109 110 116 131 130 136	200 watts (22,000 Lumens) \$13,60 per lamp 400 watts (56,000 Lumens) \$18.85 per lamp 2. Metal Halide 250 watts (20,500 Lumens) \$18.20 per lamp 400 watts (10,000 Lumens) \$24.10 per lamp 1000 watts (110,000 Lumens) \$52.20 per lamp 250 watts Mongoose (19,000 Lumens) \$21.80 per lamp 400 watts Mongoose (40,000 Lumens) \$25.50 per lamp	
	<u>Code</u> 107 109 110 116 131 130 136 136	200 watts (22,000 Lumens) \$13 60 per lamp 400 watts (56,000 Lumens) \$18.85 per lamp 2. Metal Halide 250 watts (20,500 Lumens) \$18.20 per lamp 400 watts (10,000 Lumens) \$24.10 per lamp 1000 watts (110,000 Lumens) \$52.20 per lamp 250 watts Mongoose (19,000 Lumens) \$21.80 per lamp 400 watts Mongoose (40,000 Lumens) \$25.50 per lamp ide tamp, photoelectric relay control equipment, luminaries, mounting bracket, and moulk ENJUCKY	
	<u>Code</u> 107 109 110 116 131 130 136 136	200 watts (22,000 Lumens) \$13,60 per lamp 400 watts (50,000 Lumens) \$18.85 per lamp 2. Metal Halide 250 watts (20,500 Lumens) \$18.20 per lamp 400 vvatts (36,000 Lumens) \$24.10 per lamp 1000 watts (110,000 Lumens) \$52.20 per lamp 250 watts Mongoose (19,000 Lumens) \$21.80 per lamp 400 watts Mongoose (40,000 Lumens) \$25.50 per lamp ide tamp, photoelectric relay control equipment, luminaries, mounting bracket, and moult ENJUCKY carrying secondary circuits. 3 Three tamps are not available for your introllectore	
	<u>Code</u> 107 109 110 116 131 130 136 136	200 watts (22,000 Lumens) \$13 60 per lamp 400 watts (56,000 Lumens) \$18.85 per lamp 2. Metal Halide 250 watts (20,500 Lumens) \$18.20 per lamp 400 watts (10,000 Lumens) \$24.10 per lamp 1000 watts (110,000 Lumens) \$52.20 per lamp 250 watts Mongoose (19,000 Lumens) \$21.80 per lamp 400 watts Mongoose (40,000 Lumens) \$25.50 per lamp ide tamp, photoelectric relay control equipment, luminaries, mounting bracket, and moulk ENJUCKY	
	<u>Code</u> 107 109 110 116 131 130 136 136	200 watts (22,000 Lumens) \$13,60 per lamp 400 watts (50,000 Lumens) \$18.85 per lamp 2. Metal Halide 250 watts (20,500 Lumens) \$18.20 per lamp 400 vvatts (36,000 Lumens) \$24.10 per lamp 1000 watts (110,000 Lumens) \$52.20 per lamp 250 watts Mongoose (19,000 Lumens) \$21.80 per lamp 400 watts Mongoose (40,000 Lumens) \$25.50 per lamp ide famp, photoelectric relay control equipment, luminaries, mounting bracket, and moult ENJUCKY carrying secondary circuits. 3 Three lamp are not available for your introllectory	
	<u>Code</u> 107 109 110 116 131 130 136 136	200 watts (22,000 Lumens) \$13,60 per lamp 400 watts (56,000 Lumens) \$18.85 per lamp 2. Metal Halide 250 watts (20,500 Lumens) \$18.20 per lamp 400 watts (36,000 Lumens) \$24.10 per lamp 1000 watts (110,000 Lumens) \$22.20 per lamp 250 watts Mongoose (19,000 Lumens) \$21.80 per lamp 250 watts Mongoose (19,000 Lumens) \$25.50 per lamp 400 watts wongoose (40,000 Lumens) \$25.50 per lamp 400 watts Mongoose (40,000 Lumens) \$25.50 per lamp	
	<u>Code</u> 107 109 110 116 131 130 136 136	200 watts (22,000 Lumens) \$13,60 per lamp 400 watts (56,000 Lumens) \$18.85 per lamp 2. Metal Halide 250 watts (20,500 Lumens) \$18.20 per lamp 400 watts (36,000 Lumens) \$24.10 per lamp 1000 watts (110,000 Lumens) \$22.20 per lamp 250 watts Mongoose (19,000 Lumens) \$21.80 per lamp 250 watts Mongoose (40,000 Lumens) \$25.50 per lamp 400 watts wongoose (40,000 Lumens) \$25.50 per lamp ide tamp, photoelectric relay control equipment, luminaries, mounting bracket, and mould ENJUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION *These lamps are not available for new installations JEFF R. DEROUEN	
on an ex	<u>Code</u> 107 109 110 116 131 130 136 136	200 watts (22,000 Lumens) \$13,60 per lamp 400 watts (56,000 Lumens) \$18.85 per lamp 2. Metal Halide 2.50 watts (20,500 Lumens) \$18.20 per lamp 400 watts (10,000 Lumens) \$24.10 per lamp 1000 watts (110,000 Lumens) \$52.20 per lamp 250 watts Mongoose (19,000 Lumens) \$21.80 per lamp 400 watts Mongoose (40,000 Lumens) \$25.50 per lamp	the second se
on an es	Code 107 109 110 116 131 130 136 ny will prov xisting pole	200 watts (22,000 Lumens) \$13,60 per lamp 400 watts (56,000 Lumens) \$18.85 per lamp 2. Metal Halide 2.50 watts (20,500 Lumens) \$18.20 per lamp 400 watts (10,000 Lumens) \$24.10 per lamp 1000 watts (110,000 Lumens) \$52.20 per lamp 250 watts Mongoose (19,000 Lumens) \$21.80 per lamp 400 watts Mongoose (40,000 Lumens) \$25.50 per lamp	
on an es	Code 107 109 110 116 131 130 136 ny will prov xisting pole	200 watts (22,000 Lumens) \$13,60 per lamp 400 watts (56,000 Lumens) \$18.85 per lamp 2. Metal Halide 2.50 watts (20,500 Lumens) \$18.20 per lamp 400 watts (10,000 Lumens) \$24.10 per lamp 1000 watts (110,000 Lumens) \$52.20 per lamp 250 watts Mongoose (19,000 Lumens) \$21.80 per lamp 400 watts Mongoose (40,000 Lumens) \$25.50 per lamp	
	Code 107 109 110 116 131 130 136 ny will prov xisting pole	200 watts (22,000 Lumens) \$13,60 per lamp 400 watts (50,000 Lumens) \$18.85 per lamp 2. Metal Halide 2.50 watts (20,500 Lumens) \$18.20 per lamp 400 watts (10,000 Lumens) \$24.10 per lamp 1000 watts (110,000 Lumens) \$52.20 per lamp 250 watts Mongoose (19,000 Lumens) \$25.50 per lamp 400 watts Mongoose (40,000 Lumens) \$25.50 per lamp	
on an es	Code 107 109 110 116 131 130 136 ny will prov xisting pole 	200 watts (22,000 Lumens) \$13,60 per lamp 400 watts (56,000 Lumens) \$18.85 per lamp 2. Metal Halide 2.50 watts (20,500 Lumens) \$18.20 per lamp 400 watts (10,000 Lumens) \$24.10 per lamp 1000 watts (110,000 Lumens) \$52.20 per lamp 250 watts Mongrose (19,000 Lumens) \$25.30 per lamp 400 watts Mongrose (19,000 Lumens) \$25.50 per lamp 400 watts Mongrose (40,000 Lumens) \$25.50 per lamp 400 watts Mongrose (20,000 Lumens) \$25.50 per lamp 400 watts Mongrose (40,000 Lumens) \$25.50 per lamp 400 watts Mongrose (20,000 Lumens) \$25.50 per lamp 400 watts Mongrose (20,000 Lumens) \$25.50 per lamp *These lamps are not available for new installations JEFF R. DEROUEN (Cont'd on Sheet No. 14-2) TARIFF BRANCH 2010 DATE EFFECTIVE Service rendered on and after J <td></td>	

P.S.C. KY. NO. 09 <u>First Revised</u> SHEET NO. 14-2 CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO. 09 <u>Original</u> SHEET NO. 14-2

TARIFF O.L. (Cont'd.) (Outdoor Lighting)	
RATE. (Cont'd.)	
C. FLOOD LIGHTING SERVICE	
Tariff	
Code	
I. High Pressure Sodium	
107 200 watts (22,000 Lumens)	
109 400 watts (50,000 Lumens)	\$18.85 per lamp
2. Metal Halide	
110 250 watts (20,500 Lumens)	
116 400 watts (36,000 Lumens)	
131 1000 watts (110,000 Lumens)	
130 250 watts Mongoose (19,000 Lumens) 136 400 watts Mongoose (40,000 Lumens)	
130 400 Walts Moliguose (40,000 Editiens)	assiss her with
Company will provide lamp, photoelectric relay control equipment, luminari on an existing pole carrying secondary circuits.	es, mounting bracket, and mount same
customer in addition to the monthly charges, shall pay in advance the installat facilities extending from the nearest or most suitable pole of the Company to installation of said lamp, except that customer may, for the following faciliti installation cost to pay:	o the point designated by the customer for the
Wood pole\$ 2.8	5 pcr month
Wood pole\$2.8. Overhead wire span not over 150 feet\$1.60	0 per month
Wood pole\$2.8 •vcrhead wire span not over 150 feet\$1.60 Underground wire lateral not over 50 feet\$6.2	0 per month 5 per month
Wood pole\$2.8 •vcrhead wire span not over 150 feet\$1.60	0 per month
Wood pole\$2.8 •vcrhead wire span not over 150 feet\$1.60 Underground wire lateral not over 50 feet\$6.2	0 per month 5 per month
Wood pole\$2.8 •vcrhead wire span not over 150 feet\$1.60 Underground wire lateral not over 50 feet\$6.2	0 per month 5 per month
Wood pole\$2.8 •vcrhead wire span not over 150 feet\$1.60 Underground wire lateral not over 50 feet\$6.2	0 per month 5 per month CANCELLED JUN 3 0 2015
Wood pole\$2.8 •vcrhead wire span not over 150 feet\$1.60 Underground wire lateral not over 50 feet\$6.2	0 per month 5 per month CANCELLED JUN 3 0 2015 KENTUCKY PUBLIC
Wood pole\$2.8 •vcrhead wire span not over 150 feet\$1.60 Underground wire lateral not over 50 feet\$6.2	0 per month 5 per month CANCELLED JUN 3 0 2015 KENTUCKY PUBLIC
Wood pole\$2.8 •vcrhead wire span not over 150 feet\$1.60 Underground wire lateral not over 50 feet\$6.2	0 per month 5 per month CANCELLED JUN 3 0 2015 KENTUCKY PUBLIC
Wood pole\$2.8 •vcrhead wire span not over 150 feet\$1.60 Underground wire lateral not over 50 feet\$6.2	0 per month 5 per month CANCELLED JUN 3 0 2015 KENTUCKY PUBLIC
Wood pole\$2.8 •vcrhead wire span not over 150 feet\$1.60 Underground wire lateral not over 50 feet\$6.2	0 per month 5 per month CANCELLED JUN 3 0 2015 KENTUCKY PUBLIC
Wood pole\$2.8 •vcrhead wire span not over 150 feet\$1.60 Underground wire lateral not over 50 feet\$6.2	0 per month 5 per month CANCELLED JUN 3 0 2015 KENTUCKY PUBLIC
Wood pole\$2.8 •vcrhead wire span not over 150 feet\$1.60 Underground wire lateral not over 50 feet\$6.2	0 per month 5 per month CANCELLED JUN 3 0 2015 KENTUCKY PUBLIC
Wood pole\$2.8 •vcrhead wire span not over 150 feet\$1.60 Underground wire lateral not over 50 feet\$6.23 (Price includes pole riser and connections)	0 per month 5 per month CANCELLED JUN 3 0 2015 KENTUCKY PUBLIC
Wood pole\$2.8 •vcrhead wire span not over 150 feet\$1.60 Underground wire lateral not over 50 feet\$6.23 (Price includes pole riser and connections)	0 per month 5 per month CANCELLED JUN 3 0 2015 KENTUCKY PUBLIC
Wood pole\$2.8 •vcrhead wire span not over 150 feet\$1.60 Underground wire lateral not over 50 feet\$6.23 (Price includes pole riser and connections)	0 per month 5 per month CANCELLED JUN 3 0 2015 KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIO
Wood pole\$2.8 •vcrhead wire span not over 150 feet\$1.60 Underground wire lateral not over 50 feet\$6.20 (Price includes pole riser and connections) (Cont'd on Sheet No. 14-3)	0 per month 5 per month CANCELLED JUN 3 0 2015 KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIO
Wood pole\$2.8 •vcrhead wire span not over 150 feet\$1.60 Underground wire lateral not over 50 feet\$6.20 (Price includes pole riser and connections) (Cont'd on Sheet No. 14-3)	0 per month 5 per month CANCELLED JUN 3 0 2015 KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION JEFF R. DEROUEN
Wood pole\$2.8 •vcrhead wire span not over 150 feet\$1.60 Underground wire lateral not over 50 feet\$6.23 (Price includes pole riser and connections)	0 per month 5 per month CANCELLED JUN 3 0 2015 KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
Wood pole. \$ 2.8. •vcrhead wire span not over 150 feet. \$ 1.6 Underground wire lateral not over 50 feet. \$ 6.2 (Price includes pole riser and connections) (Cont'd on Sheet No. 14-3) VTE OF ISSUE January 5, 2015 (Cont'd on Sheet No. 14-3)	0 per month 5 per month CANCELLED JUN 3 0 2015 KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION JEFF R. DEROUEN
Wood pole. \$ 2.8. •vcrhead wire span not over 150 feet. \$ 1.6 Underground wire lateral not over 50 feet. \$ 6.2 (Price includes pole riser and connections) (Cont'd on Sheet No. 14-3) VTE OF ISSUE January 5, 2015 (Cont'd on Sheet No. 14-3)	0 per month 5 per month 5 per month CANCELLED JUN 3 0 2015 KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION SERVICE COMMISSION JEFF R. DEROUEN EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
Wood pole. \$ 2.8. •verhead wire span not over 150 feet. \$ 1.61 Underground wire lateral not over 50 feet. \$ 6.21 (Price includes pole riser and connections) \$ 6.21 (Price includes pole riser and connections) \$ (Cont'd on Sheet No. 14-3) TE OF ISSUE January 5, 2015 \$ (Cont'd on Sheet No. 14-3) TE EFFECTIVE \$ SERVICE RENDERED ON AND AFTER JANUARY 1, 2014 SUED BY: John A. Rogness III	0 per month 5 per month 5 per month CANCELLED JUN 3 0 2015 KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION SERVICE COMMISSION JEFF R. DEROUEN EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
Wood pole. \$ 2.8. •vcrhead wire span not over 150 feet. \$ 1.6 Underground wire lateral not over 50 feet. \$ 6.2 (Price includes pole riser and connections) \$ 6.2 (Price includes pole riser and connections) \$ (Cont'd on Sheet No. 14-3) TE OF ISSUE January 5, 2015 \$ (Cont'd on Sheet No. 14-3) TE EFFECTIVE SERVICE RENDERED ON AND AFTER JANUARY 1, 2014 SUED BY: John A. Rogness III TLE: DIRECTOR REGULATORY SERVICES \$ (Cont'd on Sheet No. 14-3)	0 per month 5 per month 5 per month CANCELLED JUN 3 0 2015 KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION SERVICE COMMISSION JEFF R. DEROUEN EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
Wood pole\$ 2.8. •vcrhead wire span not over 150 feet\$ 1.60 Underground wire lateral not over 50 feet\$ 6.20 (Price includes pole riser and connections) (Cont'd on Sheet No. 14-3) VTE OF ISSUE January 5, 2015	Oper month 5 per month Sper month CANCELLED JUN 3 0 2015 KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION SERVICE COMMISSION JEFF R. DEROUEN EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR TARIFF BRANCH Bunt Kulley

Original Sheet No. 14-2 Canceling _____ Sheet No. 14-2

01/1/14

P.S.C. ELECTRIC NO. 9

CANCELLED

JUN 3 0 2015

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

TARIFF O.L. (Cont'd.) (Outdoor Lighting)

RATE. (Cont'd.)

When new or additional facilities, other than those specified in Paragraphs A, B, and C, are to be installed by the Company, the customer in addition to the monthly charges, shall pay in advance the installation cost (labor and material) of such additional facilities extending from the nearest or most suitable pole of the Company to the point designated by the customer for the installation of said lamp, except that customer may, for the following facilities only, elect, in lieu of such payment of the installation cost to pay:

Wood pole\$ 2.85 per month
Overhead wire span not over 150 feet \$ 1.60 per month
Underground wire lateral not over 50 feet\$ 6.25 per month
(Price includes pole riser and connections)

FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE.

Bills computed according to the rates set forth herein will be increased or decreased by a Fuel Adjustment Factor per KWH calculated in compliance with the Fuel Adjustment Clause contained in Sheet Nos. 5-1 and 5-2 of this Tariff Schedule. The monthly kilowatt-hours for Fuel Adjustment Clause, System Sales Clause and the Capacity Charge computations are as follows:

	MET	AL HAL	IDE	MERCL	IRY VAPOR	<u>F</u>	IGH PRE	SSURE	SODIUM	1	
	250	400	1000	175	400	100	150	200	250	400	1 (
	WATTS	WATTS	WATTS	WATTS W	ATTS	WATTS	WATTS	WATTS	WATTS	WATTS	
JAN	127	199	477	91	199	51	74	106	130	210	
FEB	106	167	400	76	167	43	62	89	109	176	
MAR	106	167	400	76	167	43	62	89	109	176	
APR	90	142	340	65	142	36	53	76	93	150	
MAY	81	127	304	58	127	32	47	68	83	134	
JUNE	72	114	272	52	114	29	42	61	74	120	
JULY	77	121	291	55	121	31	45	65	79	128	
AUG	88	138	331	63	138	35	51	74	90	146	
SEPT	96	152	363	69	152	39	57	18	99	160	1
OCT	113	178	427	81	178	45	66	95	116	188	1
NOV	119	188	449	86	188	48	70	100	122	198	
DEC	129	203	486	<u>92</u>	203	<u>52</u>	75	108	132	214	
TOTAL	1204	1896	4.540	864	1896	484	704	1012	1236	2000	

SYSTEM SALES CLAUSE.

Bills computed according to the rates set forth herein will be increased or decreased by a System Sales Factor per KWH calculated in compliance with the System Sales Clause contained in Sheet Nos. 19-1 and 19-2 of this Tariff Schedule.

ENVIRONMENTAL SURCHARGE.

Bills computed according to the rates set forth herein will be increased or decreased by an Environmental Surcharge Adjustment based on a percent of revenue in compliance with the Environmental Surcharge contained in Sheet Nos. 29-1 through 29-5 of this Tariff Schedule.

(Cont'd on Sheet No. 14-3)	KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIO		
	JEFF R. DEROUEN EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR		
	TARIFE BRANCH		
ATE OF ISSUE July 16, 2010 DATE EFFECTIVE Service rendered	Bunt Kirtley		
SSUED BY <u>E.K. WAGZER DIRECTOR OF REGULATORY SERVICES</u> F	ADDRESS EFFECTIVE		
	6/29/2010		
ssued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission in Case No. 2009-00	150 dated June 28-2010		

(I) (I) (I)

(T)



Original Sheet No. 14-3 Canceling _____Sheet No. 14-3

CANCELLED

JUN 3 0 2015

KENTUCKY PUBLIC

SERVICE COMMISSION

P.S.C. ELECTRIC NO. 9

(T)

TARIFF O.L. (Cont'd.) (Outdoor Lighting)

CAPACITY CHARGE.

Bills computed according to the rates set forth herein will be increased by a Capacity Charge Factor per KWH calculated in compliance with the Capacity Charge Tariff contained in Sheet No. 28-1 of this Tariff Schedule.

DELAYED PAYMENT CHARGE.

A delayed payment charge on residential customer accounts will be applied pursuant to the delayed payment charge on Tariff R.S. On all accounts other than residential not paid in full on or before the due date stated on the bill, an additional charge of 5% of the unpaid portion will be made.

HOURS OF LIGHTING.

All lamps shall burn from one-half hour after sunset until one-half hour before sunrise every night and all night, burning approximately 4,000 hours per annum.

OWNERSHIP OF FACILITIES.

All facilities necessary for service including fixtures, controls, poles, transformers, secondaries, lamps and other appurtenances shall be owned and maintained by the Company. All service and necessary maintenance will be performed only during the regular scheduled working hours of the Company.

The Company shall be allowed 3 working days after notification by the customer to replace all burned-out lamps.

TERM OF INITIAL SERVICE.

Term of initial service shall be required for an initial period of one year.

SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS.

This tariff is subject to the Company's Terms and Conditions of Service.

The Company shall have the option of rendering monthly or bimonthly bills.

		KENTUCKY	
		PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION	1
		JEFF R. DEROUEN EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR	
DATE OF ISSUE July 16. 2010	DATE EFFECTIVE Service rend	Bunt Birley	
NAME	TITLE	FRANKFORT. R.L. (1000) ADDRESS EFFECTIVE 6/29/2010 6/29/2010 00459 datedutemex28: 200 bb7 Kar 5:011 SECTION 9 (1) 9 (1)	